SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (AUTO) ‘
AUTO WORKSHOP NAJAGARH ZONE

NO. AE (AUTO)NGZ/26

Separate sealed items / jobs rate of quotation are invited for the following works and will be received
in the office of the ACA/NG Zone New Delhi up to 2 . 5.22.2/..7 The quotation will be opened at
3.15 pm on RAVar % A, ’7 in the presence of contractors if any The rates must be valid for 15
days. The rate must be quoted in figure as well as in words. In case holidays is declared on the

above mentioned date, the next working days will be considered for the same.

S.NO
01.

02.

03.
04.

05.
06.
07.
08.
09.

10.
11.

12.
13.

14.
15.

16.
17.
18.
19.

NAME OF SUPPLY / WORK
a) Alternator Rectifier Plate Eicher
b) Alternator Cutout Eicher
¢} L N Key 12 No. Size
a) Rear 4™ Leaf
b) Leaf Spring Bush
¢) Central Bolt
d) U-Clamp
e) “U” Bolt
f) Shackle Pin
Pressure Sensar TATA BS-IV
a) Bonnet Lock JCB Loader
b) L N Key Set
¢) Pad Lock — Big
d) Nose Plair — Inner & Outer
) Pipe Wrench
Air Tank Drain Valve TATA BS-IV
Front Screen Glass TATA BS-IV
D/Shaft Nut & Bolt TATA BS-IV
High Pressure Hose JCB Loader
a) Front Wheel Cylinder Eicher
b) Front Brake Hose Eicher

Pressure Plate Lever Kit & Facing Plate Eicher

a) Wheel Brace 307x32”

b) Cold Patch Omni or Equivalent

Air Filter JCB New Modle

a) Clutch Plate Eicher

b) Turbo Hose

Oil Filter JCB New Modle

a) Gear Lever End TATA BS-IV

b) Nut & Bolt with Lock Nut APS
Fuse Box with wiring TATA BS-IV
Pressure Plate cover & spring kit Eicher
Hub Bolt & Nut TATA BS-IV

a) Fuse 15Amp. & 20 Amp. TATA BS-IV

......................

QUANTITY HEAD OF A/C
XL-1IIDIV

01 No.
02 Nos.
02 Nos.
01 No.
02 Nos.
02 Nos.
02 Nos.
02 Nos.
02 Nos.
01 No.
01 No.
(03 Nos.
01 No.
02 Nos.
01 No.
32 Nos.
01 No.

100 Nos.

01 No.
02 Nos
02 Nos.
01 No.
02 Nos.

400 Nos.

02 Sets
01 No.
01 No.
03 Nos.
15 Nos.

100 Nos.
- 01 No.

01 No.
20 Nos.

200 Nos.
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do
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do
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20.

21.
22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

b) Hose Pipe Length TATA BS-IV - 01 No.

¢) Hose Pipe Clip 10 Nos.

Repairing Tube size 1000 x20 with valve

body fixing and burst repairing 08 Nos.
Repairing of Cabin Shocker TATA BS-IV 04 Nos.

Repairing & O/H of Rear brake system of

V.No. DL1GC-1469 i/c dismantling of

rear both side brake system, wornout

brake lining cutting & hub drum turning,

brake lining fixing. Both side wheel hub

oil seal replacing, both side hub greasing,

and both side brake assembling & given

Satisfactory trial 1Job
Repairing of Rear Right both side rod spring
overhauling i/c dismantling of rear both

side rod spring, broken central bolt, both side

cutting by gas welding & p/f center bolt

both side, bush and worn out “U” bolt replacing,

both rod spring greasing & tensioning & given

a satisfactory trial of V.No. DL-1GC1372 1 Job
Repairing & cleaning of Radiator Assy. i/c
dismantling of Choke radiator assy., upper

& lower tank dismantling, radiator jail repairing

& cleaning, radiator assembling & fixing on

V.No. 1432 TATA BS-IV & given a satisfactory

trial 1 Job
Labour charges for fitting the front screen glass

with replacing of rubber beading after repairing

front glass fitting frame for proper fitting (front

glass provided by deptt.) of V.No. DL1GC-1467
TATA BS-IV 1 Job
Repairing of Front Axle of BEML Loader 5434

i/c dismantling front axle, stub axle came out by

gas welding, axle welding & machining, stub

axle fixing & complete & fitting on V.No. 5434
BEML Loader and given a satisfactory trial 1 Job
Repairing & O/H of stearing pump assembly,

1/¢c dismantling of stearing pump, new overhauling

kit p&fixing, pump body machining & complete

and given a satisfactory trial of V.No. DL1GC1369
TATA BS-IV 1 Job
Generator Alternator dismantling & complete
repairing with rewinding after replacing carbon

Bush etc. and fuse box checking with replacing

of defected fuse and given a satisfactory trial

do--

do

do

do

do




of generator fitted in V.No. DL-1G5454 1 Job -do-- -
29. Repairing & O/H rear both side rod spring of '

V.No. DL1GC-1346 i/c dismantling of both

side rear rod spring, broken 4™ leaf new changed,

broken central bolt cutting by gas welding,

rod spring tensioning, both side greasing &

replacing worn out bush, center bolt, shackle

pin, U Clamp and given a satisfactory trial

(material provided by Deptt.) 1 Job do
CONDITION
1. The supply/work will have to be carried out as per schedule and within stipulated time.

2. The job to be carried out can be seen on any working day at Auto Workshop Najafgarh Zone.

3. The rate should hold good for 15 days from the date of opening the quotation.

4 If the material is not supplied / repaired within the prescribed date the same will be arranged
from the second lowest at the cost and risk of lowest quotation.

5. The authorities reserves the right of selection or rejection of lowest quotation or other lowest.
The material rejected will have to be collected and taken back by the supplier at his own risk
and cost.

6. It is further certified that the proposed .bid / quotation of spare parts is not for the new
vehicles which had been purchased in August 2013.
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