SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (AUTO) AUTO WORKSHOP NAJAGARH ZONE



DATED: 17-3

NO. AE (AUTO)NGZ/26

Separate sealed items / jobs rate of quotation are invited for the following works and will be received in the office of the ACA/NG Zone New Delhi up to 2.4.3.20.1.7 The quotation will be opened at 3.15 pm on ...24.3.20.1.7... in the presence of contractors if any The rates must be valid for 15 days. The rate must be quoted in figure as well as in words. In case holidays is declared on the above mentioned date, the next working days will be considered for the same.

S. NO	NAME OF SUPPLY / WORK	QUANTITY	HEAD OF A/C
01.	a) Alternator Rectifier Plate Eicher	01 No.	XL-IIIDIV
	b) Alternator Cutout Eicher	02 Nos.	do
	c) L N Key 12 No. Size	02 Nos.	do
02.	a) Rear 4 th Leaf	01 No.	do
•	b) Leaf Spring Bush	02 Nos.	do
	c) Central Bolt	02 Nos.	do
	d) U-Clamp	02 Nos.	do
	e) "U" Bolt	02 Nos.	do
	f) Shackle Pin	02 Nos.	do
03.	Pressure Sensar TATA BS-IV	01 No.	do
04.	a) Bonnet Lock JCB Loader	01 No.	do
	b) L N Key Set	03 Nos.	do
	c) Pad Lock – Big	01 No.	do
	d) Nose Plair - Inner & Outer	02 Nos.	do
	e) Pipe Wrench	01 No.	do
05.	Air Tank Drain Valve TATA BS-IV	32 Nos.	do
06.	Front Screen Glass TATA BS-IV	01 No.	do
07.	D/Shaft Nut & Bolt TATA BS-IV	100 Nos.	do
08.	High Pressure Hose JCB Loader	01 No.	do
09.	a) Front Wheel Cylinder Eicher	02 Nos	do
	b) Front Brake Hose Eicher	02 Nos.	do
10.	Pressure Plate Lever Kit & Facing Plate Eicher	01 No.	do
11.	a) Wheel Brace 30"x32"	02 Nos.	do
•	b) Cold Patch Omni or Equivalent	400 Nos.	do
12.	Air Filter JCB New Modle	02 Sets	do
13.	a) Clutch Plate Eicher	01 No.	do
	b) Turbo Hose	01 No.	do
14.	Oil Filter JCB New Modle	03 Nos.	do
15.	a) Gear Lever End TATA BS-IV	15 Nos.	do
	b) Nut & Bolt with Lock Nut APS	100 Nos.	do
16.	Fuse Box with wiring TATA BS-IV	01 No.	do
17.	Pressure Plate cover & spring kit Eicher	01 No.	do
18.	Hub Bolt & Nut TATA BS-IV	20 Nos.	do
19.	a) Fuse 15Amp. & 20 Amp. TATA BS-IV	200 Nos.	do

B. M. S. RAWAT
Assistant Engineer (Auto)/SW
N.G. Zono
South Dean Million

	b) Hose Pipe Length TATA BS-IV	01 No.	do
	c) Hose Pipe Clip	10 Nos.	do
20.	Repairing Tube size 1000 x20 with valve		
	body fixing and burst repairing	08 Nos.	do
21.	Repairing of Cabin Shocker TATA BS-IV	04 Nos.	do
22.	Repairing & O/H of Rear brake system of		
	V.No. DL1GC-1469 i/c dismantling of		
	rear both side brake system, wornout		
	brake lining cutting & hub drum turning,		
	brake lining fixing. Both side wheel hub		
	oil seal replacing, both side hub greasing,		
	and both side brake assembling & given		
	Satisfactory trial	1 Job	do
23.	Repairing of Rear Right both side rod spring		
	overhauling i/c dismantling of rear both		
	side rod spring, broken central bolt, both side		
	cutting by gas welding & p/f center bolt		
	both side, bush and worn out "U" bolt replacing	,	
	both rod spring greasing & tensioning & given		
0.4	a satisfactory trial of V.No. DL-1GC1372	1 Job	do
24.	Repairing & cleaning of Radiator Assy. i/c		
	dismantling of Choke radiator assy., upper		
	& lower tank dismantling, radiator jail repairing	5	
	& cleaning, radiator assembling & fixing on	•	
	V.No. 1432 TATA BS-IV & given a satisfactor		1
25.	trial	1 Job	do
25.	Labour charges for fitting the front screen glass		
	with replacing of rubber beading after repairing front glass fitting frame for proper fitting (front		
	glass provided by deptt.) of V.No. DL1GC-1467	7	
	TATA BS-IV	1 Job	do
26.	Repairing of Front Axle of BEML Loader 5434	1 300	do
20.	i/c dismantling front axle, stub axle came out by		
	gas welding, axle welding & machining, stub		•
	axle fixing & complete & fitting on V.No. 5434		
	BEML Loader and given a satisfactory trial	1 Job	do
27.	Repairing & O/H of stearing pump assembly,	1 300	uo
27.	i/c dismantling of stearing pump, new overhaulin	nα	
	kit p&fixing, pump body machining & complete	-	
	and given a satisfactory trial of V.No. DL1GC13		
	TATA BS-IV	1 Job	do
28.	Generator Alternator dismantling & complete	1 300	
	repairing with rewinding after replacing carbon		
	Bush etc. and fuse box checking with replacing		
	of defected fuse and given a satisfactory trial		
	G 3		

B. M. S. RAWAT
Assistant Engineer (Auto)/SW
N.G. Zone, White Zone
South Deihi Municipus

of generator fitted in V.No. DL-1G5454

1 Job

Repairing & O/H rear both side rod spring of

V.No. DL1GC-1346 i/c dismantling of both
side rear rod spring, broken 4th leaf new changed,
broken central bolt cutting by gas welding,
rod spring tensioning, both side greasing &
replacing worn out bush, center bolt, shackle
pin, U Clamp and given a satisfactory trial

CONDITION

- 1. The supply/work will have to be carried out as per schedule and within stipulated time.
- 2. The job to be carried out can be seen on any working day at Auto Workshop Najafgarh Zone.

1 Job

- 3. The rate should hold good for 15 days from the date of opening the quotation.
- 4. If the material is not supplied / repaired within the prescribed date the same will be arranged from the second lowest at the cost and risk of lowest quotation.
- 5. The authorities reserves the right of selection or rejection of lowest quotation or other lowest. The material rejected will have to be collected and taken back by the supplier at his own risk and cost.

6. It is further certified that the proposed bid / quotation of spare parts is not for the new vehicles which had been purchased in August 2013.

Assistant Enginee PAUFORDIMENTS!
Auto Workshop Assistant Fair Zone
N.G.
South Delhi Numicipal

-do--

Copy to:

1. C.V.O. South Delhi Municipal Corporation.

(material provided by Deptt.)

2. A.C.A. Najafgarh Zone for kind information and N/A please.

3. Notice Board.

4. With all cases. 5. A.O. (I.T.)

20.31)